TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	103/27/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
		03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEENAH PAPER FR, LLC	
Street Address:	3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0735671	OXFORD
Registration Number:	1183712	OXFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449
Address Line 2: James M. Bagarazzi

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPIF-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BAGARAZZI	
Signature:	/james m. bagarazzi/	

900093163 REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0310

Date:	11/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2	ah Danor ED (2)#pago1 tif

source=Name Change - Fox River to Neenah Paper FR (2)#page1.tif source=Name Change - Fox River to Neenah Paper FR (2) (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0311



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOX RIVER PAPER COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOX RIVER PAPER COMPANY LLC" TO "NEENAH PAPER FR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3439541 8100 070365601



Variet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5543248

DATE: 03-27-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0312

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOX RIVER PAPER COMPANY, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: Fox River Paper Company, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Neenah Paper FR, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 12* day of March 2007.

FOX RIVER PAPER COMPANY, LLC

Name: Carrain

Title: Resident and Chief Brantise Officer

1148893

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:51 PM 03/27/2007 FILED 01:24 PM 03/27/2007 SRV 070365601 - 3439541 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0313